
 

CONQUEROR NEWS 
The FCS office can be reached by calling 920-897-3380 or by email at fcs@faithcs.org. 

Visit our website at www.faithcs.org .  Like us on Facebook. 

April  
17, 

2025 

Monday, April 21st 
 - No School—Easter Break 
Tuesday, April 22nd 
 - Moms In Prayer at 8:00 am in the Auditorium 
Wednesday, April 23rd 
 - Chapel 
Thursday, April 24th 
 - Lunch:  Tacos 
Friday, April 25th 
 - Elementary Spring Concert at 6:00 pm 
  for 3rd-6th graders 

WEEKLY LUNCH SCHEDULE 
Thursday, April 24—Tacos 
Thursday, May 1—Papa Murphy Pizza 
Thursday, May 8—Chicken Patties 
Thursday, May 15—Spaghetti 

UPCOMING DATES 
Tuesday, April 29—School Board Meeting at 6:00 pm 
Wednesday April 30—Student Conference Day at FCS 
Thursday, May 1—OF Trades Day 
Friday, May 2—4th Quarter Progress Reports 
  - FCS Family Night at the Timber Rattlers 
    game time is 6:40 pm 
Monday, May 5—Friday, May 9 
 Teacher Appreciation Week 
Friday, May 9—Junior/Senior Banquet 
Saturday, May 17—FCS Play at 3:00 pm and 6:00 pm 
Friday, May 23—Last day of school for PreK & K 
  - Kindergarten Graduation 
Monday, May 26—No School:  Memorial Day 
Friday, May 30—Last day of School 
  - Senior Graduation 

      NO SCHOOL 
      There will be no school on Monday,     
                 April 21st.  Classes will resume on  
    Tuesday, April 22nd. 

WILDERNESS 
The FCS Student Leadership Class will having a 
“Into the Wilderness” Student Bible Conference 
on Wednesday, April 30.  It will be for 7th-12th 
grade students.  The keynote speaker will be 
Chris McLain. 

ELEMENTARY SPRING CONCERT 
FCS will have the Elementary Spring Concert on 
Friday, April 25, for 3rd—6th grade students.  It 
is a time to see some of the things that students 
prepared for the Elementary WACS Competition.  
Students will also receive their WACS ribbons. 
We encourage families and friends to attend. 


